We estimate that the net proceeds from the sale of the notes will be approximately $1,499,875,000, after payment of transaction expenses.

We will use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes to reduce our outstanding short-term commercial paper indebtedness and for general
corporate purposes.

S-3

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 5

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the consolidated capitalization of Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and its subsidiaries at July 31, 2005 and as adjusted to give
effect to the offering of the notes being offered hereby and the application of the net proceeds of the notes being offered hereby to the reduction
of our outstanding short-term commercial paper indebtedness. The amount in the �as adjusted� column for other long-term debt includes
$800,000,000 of our 4.75% notes due 2010 that were issued and sold on August 15, 2005 and $2,500,000,000 of our 5.25% Notes due 2035 that
were issued and sold on August 31, 2005. The amount in the �as adjusted� column for commercial paper also reflects the application of the net
proceeds of the sale of those notes to the reduction of our outstanding short-term commercial paper indebtedness.

July 31, 2005

Actual
As

Adjusted

(in millions)
Short-term debt
Commercial paper $ 9,054 $ 4,290
Long-term debt due within one year 3,080 3,080
Obligations under capital leases due within one year 233 233

Total short-term debt and capital lease obligations 12,367 7,603
Long-term debt
Floating rate notes due 2007 �  1,500
Other long-term debt 20,209 23,509
Long-term capital lease obligations 3,499 3,499

Total long-term debt and capital lease obligations 23,708 28,508
Shareholders� equity
Common stock and capital in excess of par value 2,874 2,874
Retained earnings 43,122 43,122
Other accumulated comprehensive income 1,725 1,725

Total shareholders� equity 47,721 47,721

Total debt and capital lease obligations and shareholders� equity $ 83,796 $ 83,832

We are offering the notes pursuant to a shelf registration statement that we have on file with the SEC, of which the accompanying prospectus
and this prospectus supplement are a part. After the sale of the notes, we will be permitted to sell an additional $200,000,000 of our debt
securities under such registration statement. No limit exists on our ability to register additional debt securities for sale in the future.

S-4

Edgar Filing: WAL MART STORES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

The following table presents selected financial data of Wal-Mart and its subsidiaries for the periods specified.